## STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF OXY USA INC. TO RESCIND DIVISION ORDER R-4949 FOR THE NORTH BURTON FLATS-WOLFCAMP GAS POOL, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

**CASE NO. 12447** 

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING AND COMPLIANCE WITH ORDER R-8054

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )

(COUNTY OF SANTA FE )

W. Thomas Kellahin, being first duly sworn, hereby certifies that he is an attorney for the Applicant and responsible for notification in this matter and that the notice provisions of Division Rule 1207 (Order R-8054) have been complied with, that Applicant has caused to be conducted a good faith diligent effort to find the correct addresses of all interested parties entitled to receive notice, that on June 21, 2000, he caused to be mailed by certified mail return-receipt requested the attached notice of this hearing and a copy of the application for the above referenced case, at least twenty days prior to the hearing of this case set for July 13, 2000, to the parties shown in said application and as evidenced by the attached copies of return receipt cards and/or receipts of certified mailing, and that pursuant to Division Rule 1207, notice has been given at the correct addresses provided by such rule.

W. Thomas Kellahin

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 12th day of July, 2000, by W. Thomas Kellahin.

Lynda Kellahin, Notary Public

CFFICIAL SEAL
Lynda Kellahin
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW MEXICO

Submitted By: OXY USA, Inc. Hearing Date: July 13, 2000

Case No.12447 Exhibit No.

BEFORE THE

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

•

## KELLAHIN AND KELLAHIN

ATTORNEYS AT LAW EL PATIO BUILDING 117 NORTH GUADALUPE

TELEPHONE (505) 982-4285

TELEFAX (505) 982-2047

POST OFFICE BOX 2265 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2265

June 21, 1999

W. THOMAS KELLAHIN\*

\*NEW MEXICO BOARD OF LEGAL SPECIALIZATION RECOGNIZED SPECIALIST IN THE AREA OF NATURAL RESOURCES-OIL AND GAS LAW

JASON KELLAHIN (RETIRED 1991)

TO: NOTICE OF THE HEARING OF THE FOLLOWING NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION CASE:

Re: Application of OXY USA Inc. to rescind Division Order R-4949 for the North Burton Flats-Wolfcamp Gas Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico.

On behalf of OXY USA Inc., please find enclosed our referenced application which has been set for hearing on the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Examiner's docket now scheduled for July 13, 2000. The hearing will be held at the Division hearing room located in Santa Fe, New Mexico.

As an interest owner who may be affected by this application, we are notifying you of your right to appear at the hearing and participate in this case. including the right to present evidence either in support of or in opposition to the Failure to appear at the hearing may preclude you from any involvement in this case at a later date.

Pursuant to the Division's Memorandum 2-90, you are further notified that if you desire to appear in this case, then you are requested to file a Pre-Hearing Statement with the Division not later than 4:00 PM on Friday, July 7, 2000, with a copy delivered to the undersigned.

homas Kellahin

BY CERTIFIED MAIL-RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED cc:

to all parties listed in application

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY	SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
OXY USA Rule 4949	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)  B. Date of Delivery	OXY USA Bula 4949	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)  B. Date of Delivery
July 13, 2000 6/21/00	C. Signature (1)   Agent		A Signature
	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? ☐ Yes If YES, enter delivery address below: ☐ No	001710	6. It delivery address different from item 1?  Ves If YES, enter delivery address below:
Exxon-Mobil PO Rox 4358		/ision Enrgy Inc.	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)
Houston, TX 77201-4358 Att: Bill Duncan	3. Service Type  Certified Mail Charless Mail Certified Mail Charless Mail Registered Charlese Charles Mail Co.O.	Jarisbad, NM 88221	3. Service Type Company Service Type Contribed Mail Company Service Type Company Service Company Service Mail Company Service Company Service Mail Company Service Company Service Company Service Mail Company Service Compan
	ery?		ery?
2. Article Number (Copy from service label)	181 555 170	2. Article Number (Copy from service label)	181 777 169
PS Form 3811 July 1999   Domestic	Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789	PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt	um Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
	. 23 IIII. N	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
XY USA	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY	301 03A 3ule 4949	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
le 4949	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B. Date of Delivery	uly 13, 2000 /21/00	Received by (Please Pyint Clearly) B. Date of Delivery Sanature
.1700 ce,	A Addressee		Luc
1. Article Addressed to:	t from iter ress belov	1. Article Addressed to:	DY is delivery address different from item 1?  If YES, fenter delivery address below:   No
nroc Oil Corp. ) Box 5970			20262
ւbbs, NM 88241	3. Service Type  Certified Mail Express Mail Registered	Att: Bill Bergman	Service Type     Certified Mail    Express Mail     Registered    Return Receipt for Merchandise
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)	NW SYN	Restricted Delivery
2. Article Number (Copy from service label)	2/8/ 5.57 173	service labe	12/1500 1/67
PREGras 3811. July 1999 Domestic	tal	PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Heceipt	irn Receipt 1789

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly GS 23.42) C. Signature  X. D. Is children address different from item 1? D. Is		3. Service Type  Clertified Malt   Express Mail   Registered   Return Receipt for Merchandis   Insured Mail   C.O.D. 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)   Yes	2 181555 163	Domestic Return Receipt	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B. Date of Deliver SANCK W. LOON) C. Signálure	1) X Ludro (Llaov D Agent D is delivery address different from item 1? D Yes It YES, enter delivery address below: D No		Service Type     Certified Mail    Express Mail     Registered    Return Receipt for Merchandise     Insured Mail    C.O.D.	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)	55174	Domestic Return Receipt 102595:99 M 1789
OXY USA Rule 4949 July 13, 2000 6/21/00	1. Article Addressed to: Yates Petroleum Corp. 105 South 4th Street	Artesia, NM 88210 Ntt: Randy Patterson	2. Article Number (Copy from service label)	PS Form 3811, July 1999	SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	OXY USA Rule 4949 July 13, 2000	6/21/00 1. Article Addressed to:	Billy R. Wilson Robinson Bro. Drilling Co.	New Braunfels, TX 78130		label)	PS Form 3811, July (1999)
A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)  C. Signature  C. Si	3 g	3. Service Type  Certified Mail	13/11/StJ-1-11/11/11	turn Receipt 102595-99-M-1789	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY	nt Clearly) B. Date of Delivery	X X X CLLLLCC Addressee D. is delivery address different from item 1?  Ves If YES, enter delivery address below:  No		3. Service Type  Certified Mail  Express Mail Registered Return Receipt for Merchandise Insured Mail  C.O.D.	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)	52-17-5	102595-99-M-1789
OXY USA Rule 4949 July 13, 2000 6/21/00	1. Article Addressed to:  MWJ Producing Co. 400 W. Illinois Suite 1100	Midland, TX 79701	2. Article Number (Copy from service label)	PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt	SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	OXY USA Rule 4949 July 13, 2000	3/21/00	Saga Petroleum LLC 415 South Wall	Midland, TX 79701		2. Article Number (Copy from service label) [ [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ]	PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt